

Alfred Benesch & Company 1000 N. Ashley Dr., Suite 400 Tampa, FL 33602 www.benesch.com P 813-224-8862

February 9, 2022

Evan Johnson Pinellas County – Planning Department 310 Court Street Clearwater, FL 33756

RE: Assignment of Pinellas County Planning Support Services Agreement for Contract No. 178-0356-P, dated February 5, 2019

Dear Mr. Johnson:

On December 17, 2021, Tindale-Oliver & Associates, Inc. (Tindale Oliver) merged with Alfred Benesch & Company (Benesch), an engineering and professional services company based in Chicago, Illinois. This merger provides an opportunity to provide clients with expanded services and additional capacity – drawing from a network of over 830 engineers, planners, landscape architects and other professional staff. Tindale Oliver and Benesch are culturally aligned, sharing a commitment to quality work and responsive client service.

As you are aware, we have an Agreement No. 178-0356-P, Planning Support Services with you, dated February 5, 2019. While a merger is not technically an assignment or transfer, the corporate entity of Tindale Oliver will cease to exist and the contract between us will now be performed by a division of Benesch, which consists of the former Tindale Oliver and its staff. Regardless of this merger, the staff members currently working on your project will continue to provide you with the same high level of service that you have been receiving.

All Terms and Conditions of the Agreement, and information or data that Tindale Oliver was obligated to provide under the Agreement will become the same legal obligation for Benesch.

We look forward to working with you on projects associated with this Agreement and on future projects. Please acknowledge your approval of the assignment of the above referenced Agreement from Tindale Oliver to Benesch, by signing below and returning this to us. If you prefer to use your own assignment form, please send it to us for our review and execution.

Submitted by:

Acknowledged and Approved By:

Tindale-Oliver & Associates, Inc.

William Fball Senior Vice President

Tindale Oliver Officer Signature / Title

Name: Title: